CITY OF BOARDMAN ORDINANCE 6-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE AN AMENDMENT TO THE BOARDMAN MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 2.16 PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City of Boardman has an adopted Municipal Code; and,

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.16 Planning Commission regulates the appointment of members and provides guidance to how the Planning Commission functions; and,

WHEREAS, the most recent update to Chapter 2.16 Planning Commission was approved in 2004 through Ordinance Number 4-2004; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Boardman Planning staff have identified a number of inconsistencies with Oregon Revised Statute and common practice; and,

WHEREAS, the Boardman Planning Commission did discuss the proposed amendments to Chapter 2.16 Planning Commission at their regular meeting in April 2024 and support the proposed amendments; and

WHEREAS, the Boardman City Council did discuss the changes at the City Council meeting on September 6, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED that the City of Boardman approves the amended Chapter 2.16 Planning Commission of the Boardman Municipal Code attached as Exhibit A.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 5th day of November with an effective date of January 1, 2025.

Paul Keefer – Mayor

Amanda Mickles – City Clerk